SEP &

INCLINATICN REPORT

KEZRR-McGEE CORFPORATION
Keri ~-McGee Bui.ding
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

State 'F" Well No. 7
1920 FSL, 1980 FEL Sec. 2, T-8S, R-33E
Chaves County, New Mexico

Record 2£ Inclination

o

i o5 5l '6b

Accumulative

3.55
10.10
16.65
23.32
30.68
38.97
53.67
59.46
68.42
73.35
75,82

Angle of
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

408 1/2 3.55
908 3/4 6,55
1408 3/4 . 6,55
1917 3/4 6.67
2198 11/2 7.36
2578 11/4 8.29
3060 1 3/4 14.70
3226 2 5.79
3568 11/2 8.96
3850 1 4,93
4039 3/4 2.47
4337 -3/4 3.90

79.72

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed

on this report, and that such information is true and complete.

/AW 0, Catl

VELCNA DRILFING COMPANY

P, 0. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas

, 1966

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the day of <§£;/%Ti

o o

Notary Puki}ic in and for Hockley

County, Texas.



